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Cutting data recommendation VHM 495W HI06 - STEP MILLING

Material D
[mm]

Z Vc
[m/min]

fz
[mm]

ap
[mm]

ae
[mm]

n
[min-1]

Vf
[mm/min]

Q
[cm3/min]

General structural steel,  
unalloyed steel

4 4 210 (180-230) 0,022 (0,020 - 0,025) 11 1,448  16.795  1.489 23,72
5 4 210 (180-230) 0,028 (0,025 - 0,032) 14 1,816  13.422  1.487 37,81
6 4 210 (180-230) 0,033 (0,030 - 0,038) 17 2,14  11.178  1.486 54,16
8 4 210 (180-230) 0,045 (0,040 - 0,051) 22 2,86  8.376  1.495 94,20

10 4 210 (180-230) 0,056 (0,050 - 0,064) 28 3,58  6.697  1.501 150,63
12 4 210 (180-230) 0,068 (0,062 - 0,079) 34 4,31  5.579  1.526 223,72
14 4 210 (180-230) 0,080 (0,072 - 0,092) 40 5,03  4.781  1.526 307,15
16 4 210 (180-230) 0,091 (0,082 - 0,105) 45 5,75  4.183  1.525 394,73
20 4 210 (180-230) 0,113 (0,102 - 0,130) 57 7,19  3.345  1.512 619,84
25 4 210 (180-230) 0,142 (0,127 - 0,163) 70 8,99  2.675  1.514 952,97

Low alloyed steel

4 4 175 (145-195) 0,016 (0,014 - 0,018) 11 1,28  13.996  886 12,47
5 4 175 (145-195) 0,020 (0,018 - 0,023) 14 1,60  11.185  885 19,82
6 4 175 (145-195) 0,024 (0,021 - 0,027) 17 1,90  9.315  884 28,61
8 4 175 (145-195) 0,031 (0,028 - 0,036) 22 2,54  6.980  875 48,97

10 4 175 (145-195) 0,040 (0,036 - 0,046) 28 3,18  5.581  890 79,35
12 4 175 (145-195) 0,049 (0,044 - 0,057) 34 3,83  4.649  918 119,60
14 4 175 (145-195) 0,057 (0,051 - 0,066) 40 4,47  3.984  908 162,42
16 4 175 (145-195) 0,066 (0,059 - 0,075) 45 5,11  3.485  913 210,03
20 4 175 (145-195) 0,082 (0,074 - 0,094) 57 6,39  2.787  910 331,55
25 4 175 (145-195) 0,102 (0,091 - 0,117) 70 7,99  2.229  906 506,85

Grey cast iron  
GJL

4 4 190 (160-210) 0,022 (0,020 - 0,025) 11 1,45  15.195  1.347 21,46
5 4 190 (160-210) 0,028 (0,025 - 0,032) 14 1,82  12.144  1.345 34,20
6 4 190 (160-210) 0,033 (0,030 - 0,038) 17 2,14  10.113  1.345 49,02
8 4 190 (160-210) 0,045 (0,040 - 0,051) 22 2,86  7.578  1.353 85,25

10 4 190 (160-210) 0,056 (0,050 - 0,064) 28 3,58  6.060  1.358 136,28
12 4 190 (160-210) 0,068 (0,062 - 0,079) 34 4,31  5.048  1.381 202,47
14 4 190 (160-210) 0,080 (0,072 - 0,092) 40 5,03  4.326  1.380 277,77
16 4 190 (160-210) 0,091 (0,082 - 0,105) 45 5,75  3.784  1.380 357,20
20 4 190 (160-210) 0,114 (0,103 - 0,131) 57 7,19  3.026  1.379 565,31
25 4 190 (160-210) 0,142 (0,127 - 0,163) 70 8,99  2.421  1.370 862,33

Grey cast iron  
GJS

4 4 145 (115-165) 0,022 (0,020 - 0,025) 11 1,45  11.596  1.028 16,37
5 4 145 (115-165) 0,028 (0,025 - 0,032) 14 1,82  9.268  1.027 26,11
6 4 145 (115-165) 0,033 (0,030 - 0,038) 17 2,14  7.718  1.026 37,40
8 4 145 (115-165) 0,045 (0,040 - 0,051) 22 2,86  5.783  1.032 65,02

10 4 145 (115-165) 0,056 (0,050 - 0,064) 28 3,58  4.624  1.036 103,96
12 4 145 (115-165) 0,068 (0,062 - 0,079) 34 4,31  3.852  1.053 154,38
14 4 145 (115-165) 0,080 (0,072 - 0,092) 40 5,03  3.301  1.053 211,95
16 4 145 (115-165) 0,091 (0,082 - 0,105) 45 5,75  2.888  1.053 272,56
20 4 145 (115-165) 0,114 (0,103 - 0,131) 57 7,19  2.310  1.053 431,67
25 4 145 (115-165) 0,142 (0,127 - 0,163) 70 8,99  1.847  1.045 657,76

INOX,  
ferritic,  

sulphurised

4 4 150 (120-170) 0,016 (0,014 - 0,018) 11 1,45  11.996  759 12,09
5 4 150 (120-170) 0,020 (0,018 - 0,023) 14 1,82  9.587  758 19,27
6 4 150 (120-170) 0,024 (0,021 - 0,027) 17 2,14  7.984  758 27,63
8 4 150 (120-170) 0,031 (0,028 - 0,036) 22 2,86  5.983  750 47,26

10 4 150 (120-170) 0,039 (0,035 - 0,045) 28 3,58  4.784  745 74,76
12 4 150 (120-170) 0,048 (0,044 - 0,056) 34 4,31  3.985  772 113,18
14 4 150 (120-170) 0,056 (0,050 - 0,064) 40 5,03  3.415  765 153,98
16 4 150 (120-170) 0,065 (0,058 - 0,074) 45 5,75  2.987  771 199,57
20 4 150 (120-170) 0,080 (0,072 - 0,092) 57 7,19  2.389  762 312,38
25 4 150 (120-170) 0,100 (0,090 - 0,115) 70 8,99  1.911  762 479,63

INOX,  
martensitic

4 4 95 (65-115) 0,016 (0,014 - 0,018) 11 1,45  7.597  481 7,66
5 4 95 (65-115) 0,020 (0,018 - 0,023) 14 1,82  6.072  480 12,20
6 4 95 (65-115) 0,024 (0,021 - 0,027) 17 2,14  5.056  480 17,50
8 4 95 (65-115) 0,031 (0,028 - 0,036) 22 2,86  3.789  475 29,93

10 4 95 (65-115) 0,039 (0,035 - 0,045) 28 3,58  3.030  472 47,37
12 4 95 (65-115) 0,048 (0,044 - 0,056) 34 4,31  2.524  489 71,69
14 4 95 (65-115) 0,056 (0,050 - 0,064) 40 5,03  2.163  484 97,42
16 4 95 (65-115) 0,065 (0,058 - 0,074) 45 5,75  1.892  488 126,31
20 4 95 (65-115) 0,080 (0,072 - 0,092) 57 7,19  1.513  482 197,59
25 4 95 (65-115) 0,100 (0,090 - 0,115) 70 8,99  1.210  482 303,39

INOX,
austenitic

4 4 115 (85-135) 0,016 (0,014 - 0,018) 11 1,28  9.197  582 8,19
5 4 115 (85-135) 0,020 (0,018 - 0,023) 14 1,60  7.350  581 13,01
6 4 115 (85-135) 0,024 (0,021 - 0,027) 17 1,90  6.121  581 18,81
8 4 115 (85-135) 0,031 (0,028 - 0,036) 22 2,54  4.587  575 32,18

10 4 115 (85-135) 0,039 (0,035 - 0,045) 28 3,18  3.667  571 50,91
12 4 115 (85-135) 0,048 (0,044 - 0,056) 34 3,83  3.055  592 77,13
14 4 115 (85-135) 0,056 (0,050 - 0,064) 40 4,47  2.618  586 104,82
16 4 115 (85-135) 0,065 (0,058 - 0,074) 45 5,11  2.290  591 135,95
20 4 115 (85-135) 0,081 (0,073 - 0,093) 57 6,39  1.832  591 215,33
25 4 115 (85-135) 0,101 (0,091 - 0,116) 70 7,99  1.465  590 330,07

High-heat resistant  
steel

4 4 55 (25-75) 0,011 (0,010 - 0,012) 11 1,12  4.398 189 2,33
5 4 55 (25-75) 0,013 (0,012 - 0,015) 14 1,40  3.515 189 3,70
6 4 55 (25-75) 0,016 (0,015 - 0,019) 17 1,66  2.927 189 5,35
8 4 55 (25-75) 0,022 (0,020 - 0,025) 22 2,22  2.193 191 9,35

10 4 55 (25-75) 0,028 (0,025 - 0,032) 28 2,78  1.754 193 15,04
12 4 55 (25-75) 0,034 (0,031 - 0,039) 34 3,35  1.461 199 22,68
14 4 55 (25-75) 0,040 (0,036 - 0,046) 40 3,91  1.252 199 31,14
16 4 55 (25-75) 0,046 (0,041 - 0,052) 45 4,47  1.095 199 40,05
20 4 55 (25-75) 0,056 (0,050 - 0,064) 57 5,59  876 196 62,47
25 4 55 (25-75) 0,070 (0,063 - 0,081) 70 6,99  700 196 95,93
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Cutting data recommendation VHM 495W HI06 - FULL SLOT MILLING

Material D
[mm]

Z Vc
[m/min]

fz
[mm]

ap
[mm]

ae
[mm]

n
[min-1]

Vf
[mm/min]

Q
[cm3/min]

General structural steel,  
unalloyed steel

4 4 180 (150-200) 0,019 (0,017 - 0,022) 4,3 4,00  14.395  1.102 19,04
5 4 180 (150-200) 0,024 (0,022 - 0,028) 5,4 5,00  11.505  1.101 29,73
6 4 180 (150-200) 0,029 (0,026 - 0,033) 6,5 6,00  9.581  1.100 42,77
8 4 180 (150-200) 0,038 (0,034 - 0,044) 8,6 8,00  7.179  1.099 75,96

10 4 180 (150-200) 0,048 (0,043 - 0,055) 10,8 10,00  5.741  1.099 118,69
12 4 180 (150-200) 0,057 (0,052 - 0,066) 13,0 12,00  4.782  1.098 170,76
14 4 180 (150-200) 0,067 (0,060 - 0,077) 15,1 14,00  4.098  1.098 232,42
16 4 180 (150-200) 0,077 (0,069 - 0,088) 17,3 16,00  3.585  1.098 303,58
20 4 180 (150-200) 0,096 (0,086 - 0,110) 21,6 20,00  2.867  1.097 473,90
25 4 180 (150-200) 0,120 (0,108 - 0,138) 27,0 25,00  2.293  1.097 740,48

Low alloyed steel

4 4 145 (115-165) 0,013 (0,012 - 0,016) 4,0 4,00  11.596  626 9,92
5 4 145 (115-165) 0,017 (0,015 - 0,019) 5,0 5,00  9.268  625 15,47
6 4 145 (115-165) 0,020 (0,018 - 0,023) 5,9 6,00  7.718  625 22,28
8 4 145 (115-165) 0,027 (0,024 - 0,031) 7,9 8,00  5.783  624 39,54

10 4 145 (115-165) 0,034 (0,030 - 0,039) 9,9 10,00  4.624  624 61,78
12 4 145 (115-165) 0,040 (0,036 - 0,047) 11,9 12,00  3.852  623 88,81
14 4 145 (115-165) 0,047 (0,043 - 0,054) 13,9 14,00  3.301  623 120,89
16 4 145 (115-165) 0,054 (0,049 - 0,062) 15,8 16,00  2.888  623 157,89
20 4 145 (115-165) 0,067 (0,061 - 0,078) 19,8 20,00  2.310  623 246,71
25 4 145 (115-165) 0,084 (0,076 - 0,097) 24,8 25,00  1.847  623 385,48

Grey cast iron  
GJL

4 4 135 (105-155) 0,019 (0,017 - 0,022) 4,3 4,00  10.796  812 14,03
5 4 135 (105-155) 0,024 (0,021 - 0,027) 5,4 5,00  8.628  811 21,90
6 4 135 (105-155) 0,028 (0,025 - 0,032) 6,5 6,00  7.185  811 31,53
8 4 135 (105-155) 0,038 (0,034 - 0,043) 8,6 8,00  5.384  810 55,99

10 4 135 (105-155) 0,047 (0,042 - 0,054) 10,8 10,00  4.305  809 87,37
12 4 135 (105-155) 0,056 (0,051 - 0,065) 13,0 12,00  3.586  809 125,82
14 4 135 (105-155) 0,066 (0,059 - 0,076) 15,1 14,00  3.073  809 171,25
16 4 135 (105-155) 0,075 (0,068 - 0,087) 17,3 16,00  2.689  809 223,67
20 4 135 (105-155) 0,094 (0,085 - 0,108) 21,6 20,00  2.150  809 349,49
25 4 135 (105-155) 0,118 (0,106 - 0,135) 27,0 25,00  1.720  809 546,08

Grey cast iron  
GJS

4 4 105 (75-125) 0,019 (0,017 - 0,022) 4,3 4,00  8.397  631 10,90
5 4 105 (75-125) 0,024 (0,021 - 0,027) 5,4 5,00  6.711  631 17,04
6 4 105 (75-125) 0,028 (0,025 - 0,032) 6,5 6,00  5.589  630 24,49
8 4 105 (75-125) 0,038 (0,034 - 0,043) 8,6 8,00  4.188  630 43,55

10 4 105 (75-125) 0,047 (0,042 - 0,054) 10,8 10,00  3.348  629 67,93
12 4 105 (75-125) 0,056 (0,051 - 0,065) 13,0 12,00  2.789  629 97,82
14 4 105 (75-125) 0,066 (0,059 - 0,076) 15,1 14,00  2.390  629 133,15
16 4 105 (75-125) 0,075 (0,068 - 0,087) 17,3 16,00  2.091  629 173,91
20 4 105 (75-125) 0,094 (0,085 - 0,108) 21,6 20,00  1.672  629 271,73
25 4 105 (75-125) 0,118 (0,106 - 0,135) 27,0 25,00  1.337  628 423,90

INOX,  
ferritic,  

sulphurised

4 4 105 (75-125) 0,013 (0,012 - 0,016) 4,0 4,00  8.397  453 7,18
5 4 105 (75-125) 0,017 (0,015 - 0,019) 5,0 5,00  6.711  452 11,19
6 4 105 (75-125) 0,020 (0,018 - 0,023) 5,9 6,00  5.589  452 16,11
8 4 105 (75-125) 0,027 (0,024 - 0,031) 7,9 8,00  4.188  452 28,64

10 4 105 (75-125) 0,034 (0,030 - 0,039) 9,9 10,00  3.348  451 44,65
12 4 105 (75-125) 0,040 (0,036 - 0,047) 11,9 12,00  2.789  451 64,29
14 4 105 (75-125) 0,047 (0,043 - 0,054) 13,9 14,00  2.390  451 87,51
16 4 105 (75-125) 0,054 (0,049 - 0,062) 15,8 16,00  2.091  451 114,30
20 4 105 (75-125) 0,067 (0,061 - 0,078) 19,8 20,00  1.672  451 178,60
25 4 105 (75-125) 0,084 (0,076 - 0,097) 24,8 25,00  1.337  451 279,06

INOX,  
martensitic

4 4 70 (40-90) 0,013 (0,012 - 0,016) 4,0 4,00  5.598  302 4,78
5 4 70 (40-90) 0,017 (0,015 - 0,019) 5,0 5,00  4.474  301 7,45
6 4 70 (40-90) 0,020 (0,018 - 0,023) 5,9 6,00  3.726  301 10,73
8 4 70 (40-90) 0,027 (0,024 - 0,031) 7,9 8,00  2.792  301 19,07

10 4 70 (40-90) 0,034 (0,030 - 0,039) 9,9 10,00  2.232  301 29,80
12 4 70 (40-90) 0,040 (0,036 - 0,047) 11,9 12,00  1.859  301 42,91
14 4 70 (40-90) 0,047 (0,043 - 0,054) 13,9 14,00  1.593  301 58,41
16 4 70 (40-90) 0,054 (0,049 - 0,062) 15,8 16,00  1.394  301 76,29
20 4 70 (40-90) 0,067 (0,061 - 0,078) 19,8 20,00  1.115  301 119,20
25 4 70 (40-90) 0,084 (0,076 - 0,097) 24,8 25,00  891  300 185,63

INOX,
austenitic

4 4 85 (55-105) 0,013 (0,012 - 0,016) 4,0 4,00  6.798  367 5,81
5 4 85 (55-105) 0,017 (0,015 - 0,019) 5,0 5,00  5.433  366 9,06
6 4 85 (55-105) 0,020 (0,018 - 0,023) 5,9 6,00  4.524  366 13,04
8 4 85 (55-105) 0,027 (0,024 - 0,031) 7,9 8,00  3.390  366 23,19

10 4 85 (55-105) 0,034 (0,030 - 0,039) 9,9 10,00  2.711  365 36,14
12 4 85 (55-105) 0,040 (0,036 - 0,047) 11,9 12,00  2.258  365 52,03
14 4 85 (55-105) 0,047 (0,043 - 0,054) 13,9 14,00  1.935  365 70,82
16 4 85 (55-105) 0,054 (0,049 - 0,062) 15,8 16,00  1.693  365 92,51
20 4 85 (55-105) 0,067 (0,061 - 0,078) 19,8 20,00  1.354  365 144,54
25 4 85 (55-105) 0,084 (0,076 - 0,097) 24,8 25,00  1.083  365 225,84

High-heat resistant  
steel

4 4 40 (10-60) 0,009 (0,008 - 0,011) 3,1 4,00  3.199  119 1,46
5 4 40 (10-60) 0,012 (0,010 - 0,013) 3,8 5,00  2.556  118 2,26
6 4 40 (10-60) 0,014 (0,013 - 0,016) 4,6 6,00  2.129  118 3,25
8 4 40 (10-60) 0,019 (0,017 - 0,021) 6,1 8,00  1.595  118 5,78

10 4 40 (10-60) 0,023 (0,021 - 0,027) 7,7 10,00  1.275  118 9,03
12 4 40 (10-60) 0,028 (0,025 - 0,032) 9,2 12,00  1.062  118 13,00
14 4 40 (10-60) 0,033 (0,029 - 0,037) 10,7 14,00  910  118 17,70
16 4 40 (10-60) 0,037 (0,033 - 0,043) 12,2 16,00  796  118 23,12
20 4 40 (10-60) 0,047 (0,042 - 0,054) 15,3 20,00  637  118 36,12
25 4 40 (10-60) 0,058 (0,052 - 0,067) 19,1 25,00  509  118 56,44
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Cutting data recommendation VHM 495W HI06 - TROCHOIDAL MILLING

Material D
[mm]

Z Vc
[m/min]

fz
[mm]

hm max
[mm]

ap
[mm]

ae
[mm]

n
[min-1]

Vf
[mm/min]

Q
[cm3/min]

General structural steel,  
unalloyed steel

4 4 250 (220-270) 0,020 (0,018 - 0,023) 0,020 11,0 0,72  19.994  1.583 12,51
5 4 250 (220-270) 0,025 (0,023 - 0,029) 0,025 14,0 0,90  15.979  1.582 19,88
6 4 250 (220-270) 0,030 (0,027 - 0,035) 0,030 17,0 1,08  13.307  1.581 28,96
8 4 250 (220-270) 0,041 (0,037 - 0,047) 0,040 22,0 1,44  9.972  1.579 49,90

10 4 250 (220-270) 0,051 (0,046 - 0,058) 0,050 28,0 1,80  7.973  1.578 79,34
12 4 250 (220-270) 0,061 (0,055 - 0,070) 0,059 34,0 2,15  6.642  1.578 115,60
14 4 250 (220-270) 0,071 (0,064 - 0,082) 0,069 40,0 2,51  5.692  1.578 158,67
16 4 250 (220-270) 0,081 (0,073 - 0,093) 0,079 45,0 2,87  4.979  1.577 203,88
20 4 250 (220-270) 0,101 (0,091 - 0,117) 0,099 57,0 3,59  3.982  1.577 322,81
25 4 250 (220-270) 0,127 (0,114 - 0,146) 0,124 70,0 4,49  3.185  1.576 495,22

Low alloyed steel

4 4 230 (200-250) 0,017 (0,015 - 0,019) 0,016 11,0 0,69  18.394  1.189 8,98
5 4 230 (200-250) 0,021 (0,019 - 0,024) 0,020 14,0 0,86  14.701  1.188 14,27
6 4 230 (200-250) 0,025 (0,022 - 0,029) 0,024 17,0 1,03  12.242  1.187 20,78
8 4 230 (200-250) 0,033 (0,030 - 0,038) 0,032 22,0 1,37  9.174  1.187 35,86

10 4 230 (200-250) 0,041 (0,037 - 0,048) 0,040 28,0 1,72  7.335  1.186 57,00
12 4 230 (200-250) 0,050 (0,045 - 0,057) 0,049 34,0 2,06  6.111  1.186 83,06
14 4 230 (200-250) 0,058 (0,052 - 0,067) 0,057 40,0 2,40  5.236  1.185 113,90
16 4 230 (200-250) 0,066 (0,060 - 0,076) 0,065 45,0 2,75  4.581  1.185 146,45
20 4 230 (200-250) 0,083 (0,075 - 0,095) 0,081 57,0 3,43  3.664  1.185 231,87
25 4 230 (200-250) 0,104 (0,093 - 0,119) 0,101 70,0 4,29  2.930  1.184 355,64

Grey cast iron  
GJL

4 4 215 (185-235) 0,020 (0,018 - 0,023) 0,020 11,0 0,72  17.195  1.362 10,76
5 4 215 (185-235) 0,025 (0,023 - 0,029) 0,025 14,0 0,90  13.742  1.360 17,09
6 4 215 (185-235) 0,030 (0,027 - 0,035) 0,030 17,0 1,08  11.444  1.359 24,89
8 4 215 (185-235) 0,041 (0,037 - 0,047) 0,040 22,0 1,44  8.576  1.358 42,92

10 4 215 (185-235) 0,051 (0,046 - 0,058) 0,050 28,0 1,80  6.857  1.357 68,23
12 4 215 (185-235) 0,061 (0,055 - 0,070) 0,059 34,0 2,15  5.712  1.357 99,41
14 4 215 (185-235) 0,071 (0,064 - 0,082) 0,069 40,0 2,51  4.895  1.357 136,45
16 4 215 (185-235) 0,081 (0,073 - 0,093) 0,079 45,0 2,87  4.282  1.356 175,31
20 4 215 (185-235) 0,101 (0,091 - 0,117) 0,099 57,0 3,59  3.425  1.356 277,57
25 4 215 (185-235) 0,127 (0,114 - 0,146) 0,124 70,0 4,49  2.739  1.356 426,09

Grey cast iron  
GJS

4 4 170 (140-190) 0,020 (0,018 - 0,023) 0,020 11,0 0,72  13.596  1.077 8,51
5 4 170 (140-190) 0,025 (0,023 - 0,029) 0,025 14,0 0,90  10.866  1.075 13,51
6 4 170 (140-190) 0,030 (0,027 - 0,035) 0,030 17,0 1,08  9.048  1.075 19,69
8 4 170 (140-190) 0,041 (0,037 - 0,047) 0,040 22,0 1,44  6.781  1.074 33,94

10 4 170 (140-190) 0,051 (0,046 - 0,058) 0,050 28,0 1,80  5.422  1.073 53,95
12 4 170 (140-190) 0,061 (0,055 - 0,070) 0,059 34,0 2,15  4.516  1.073 78,61
14 4 170 (140-190) 0,071 (0,064 - 0,082) 0,069 40,0 2,51  3.870  1.072 107,79
16 4 170 (140-190) 0,081 (0,073 - 0,093) 0,079 45,0 2,87  3.386  1.072 138,59
20 4 170 (140-190) 0,101 (0,091 - 0,117) 0,099 57,0 3,59  2.708  1.072 219,44
25 4 170 (140-190) 0,127 (0,114 - 0,146) 0,124 70,0 4,49  2.166  1.072 336,85

INOX,  
ferritic,  

sulphurised

4 4 170 (140-190) 0,017 (0,015 - 0,019) 0,016 11,0 0,65  13.596  879 6,25
5 4 170 (140-190) 0,021 (0,019 - 0,024) 0,020 14,0 0,81  10.866  878 9,93
6 4 170 (140-190) 0,025 (0,022 - 0,029) 0,024 17,0 0,97  9.048  878 14,47
8 4 170 (140-190) 0,033 (0,030 - 0,038) 0,032 22,0 1,29  6.781  877 24,94

10 4 170 (140-190) 0,041 (0,037 - 0,048) 0,040 28,0 1,62  5.422  876 39,63
12 4 170 (140-190) 0,050 (0,045 - 0,057) 0,049 34,0 1,94  4.516  876 57,74
14 4 170 (140-190) 0,058 (0,052 - 0,067) 0,057 40,0 2,26  3.870  876 79,25
16 4 170 (140-190) 0,066 (0,060 - 0,076) 0,065 45,0 2,58  3.386  876 101,90
20 4 170 (140-190) 0,083 (0,075 - 0,095) 0,081 57,0 3,23  2.708  875 161,16
25 4 170 (140-190) 0,104 (0,093 - 0,119) 0,101 70,0 4,04  2.166  875 247,39

INOX,  
martensitic

4 4 110 (80-130) 0,017 (0,015 - 0,019) 0,016 11,0 0,61  8.797  569 3,82
5 4 110 (80-130) 0,021 (0,019 - 0,024) 0,020 14,0 0,76  7.030  568 6,07
6 4 110 (80-130) 0,025 (0,022 - 0,029) 0,024 17,0 0,92  5.855  568 8,84
8 4 110 (80-130) 0,033 (0,030 - 0,038) 0,032 22,0 1,22  4.387  567 15,22

10 4 110 (80-130) 0,041 (0,037 - 0,048) 0,040 28,0 1,53  3.508  567 24,22
12 4 110 (80-130) 0,050 (0,045 - 0,057) 0,049 34,0 1,83  2.922  567 35,29
14 4 110 (80-130) 0,058 (0,052 - 0,067) 0,057 40,0 2,14  2.504  566 48,36
16 4 110 (80-130) 0,066 (0,060 - 0,076) 0,065 45,0 2,44  2.191  566 62,17
20 4 110 (80-130) 0,083 (0,075 - 0,095) 0,081 57,0 3,05  1.752  566 98,44
25 4 110 (80-130) 0,104 (0,093 - 0,119) 0,101 70,0 3,81  1.401  566 151,11

INOX,
austenitic

4 4 130 (100-150) 0,013 (0,012 - 0,015) 0,013 11,0 0,59  10.397  535 3,49
5 4 130 (100-150) 0,017 (0,015 - 0,019) 0,016 14,0 0,74  8.309  535 5,55
6 4 130 (100-150) 0,020 (0,018 - 0,023) 0,019 17,0 0,89  6.919  534 8,07
8 4 130 (100-150) 0,026 (0,024 - 0,03) 0,026 22,0 1,18  5.185  534 13,92

10 4 130 (100-150) 0,033 (0,030 - 0,038) 0,032 28,0 1,48  4.146  534 22,14
12 4 130 (100-150) 0,040 (0,036 - 0,046) 0,039 34,0 1,78  3.454  534 32,26
14 4 130 (100-150) 0,046 (0,042 - 0,053) 0,045 40,0 2,07  2.959  533 44,20
16 4 130 (100-150) 0,053 (0,048 - 0,061) 0,052 45,0 2,37  2.589  533 56,83
20 4 130 (100-150) 0,066 (0,059 - 0,076) 0,064 57,0 2,96  2.071  533 89,98
25 4 130 (100-150) 0,083 (0,074 - 0,095) 0,081 70,0 3,70  1.656  533 138,12

High-heat resistant  
steel

4 4 60 (30-80) 0,011 (0,009 - 0,012) 0,010 11,0 0,41  4.798  197 0,89
5 4 60 (30-80) 0,013 (0,012 - 0,015) 0,013 14,0 0,52  3.835  197 1,42
6 4 60 (30-80) 0,016 (0,014 - 0,018) 0,015 17,0 0,62  3.193  196 2,06
8 4 60 (30-80) 0,021 (0,019 - 0,024) 0,021 22,0 0,82  2.393  196 3,56

10 4 60 (30-80) 0,026 (0,024 - 0,030) 0,026 28,0 1,03  1.913  196 5,66
12 4 60 (30-80) 0,032 (0,028 - 0,036) 0,031 34,0 1,24  1.594  196 8,24
14 4 60 (30-80) 0,037 (0,033 - 0,042) 0,036 40,0 1,44  1.366  196 11,31
16 4 60 (30-80) 0,042 (0,038 - 0,048) 0,041 45,0 1,65  1.195  196 14,55
20 4 60 (30-80) 0,053 (0,047 - 0,061) 0,051 57,0 2,06  955  196 23,03
25 4 60 (30-80) 0,066 (0,059 - 0,076) 0,064 70,0 2,58  764  196 35,36
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Cutting data recommendation VHM 495W HI06 - RAMPING

Material D
[mm]

Z Vc
[m/min]

fz
[mm]

ap max. 
[mm]

ae
[mm]

φR max.
[°]

L
[mm]

n
[min-1]

Vf
[mm/min]

General structural steel,  
unalloyed steel

4 4 180 (150-200) 0,018 (0,016 - 0,021) 4,0 4,0 45 4,00  14.395  1.044 
5 4 180 (150-200) 0,023 (0,020 - 0,026) 5,0 5,0 45 5,00  11.505  1.043 
6 4 180 (150-200) 0,027 (0,024 - 0,031) 6,0 6,0 45 6,00  9.581  1.042 
8 4 180 (150-200) 0,036 (0,033 - 0,042) 8,0 8,0 45 8,00  7.179  1.041 

10 4 180 (150-200) 0,045 (0,041 - 0,052) 10,0 10,0 45 10,00  5.741  1.041 
12 4 180 (150-200) 0,054 (0,049 - 0,063) 12,0 12,0 45 12,00  4.782  1.040 
14 4 180 (150-200) 0,063 (0,057 - 0,073) 14,0 14,0 45 14,00  4.098  1.040 
16 4 180 (150-200) 0,073 (0,065 - 0,083) 16,0 16,0 45 16,00  3.585  1.040 
20 4 180 (150-200) 0,091 (0,082 - 0,104) 20,0 20,0 45 20,00  2.867  1.040 
25 4 180 (150-200) 0,113 (0,102 - 0,13) 25,0 25,0 45 25,00  2.293  1.039 

Low alloyed steel

4 4 145 (115-165) 0,013 (0,012 - 0,015) 4,0 4,0 30 6,93  11.596  593 
5 4 145 (115-165) 0,016 (0,014 - 0,018) 5,0 5,0 30 8,66  9.268  592 
6 4 145 (115-165) 0,019 (0,017 - 0,022) 6,0 6,0 30 10,39  7.718  592 
8 4 145 (115-165) 0,026 (0,023 - 0,029) 8,0 8,0 30 13,86  5.783  591 

10 4 145 (115-165) 0,032 (0,029 - 0,037) 10,0 10,0 30 17,32  4.624  591 
12 4 145 (115-165) 0,038 (0,035 - 0,044) 12,0 12,0 30 20,78  3.852  591 
14 4 145 (115-165) 0,045 (0,040 - 0,051) 14,0 14,0 30 24,25  3.301  590 
16 4 145 (115-165) 0,051 (0,046 - 0,059) 16,0 16,0 30 27,71  2.888  590 
20 4 145 (115-165) 0,064 (0,058 - 0,074) 20,0 20,0 30 34,64  2.310  590 
25 4 145 (115-165) 0,080 (0,072 - 0,092) 25,0 25,0 30 43,30  1.847  590 

INOX,  
ferritic,  

sulphurised

4 4 120 (90-140) 0,013 (0,012 - 0,015) 4,0 4,0 15 14,93  9.597  490 
5 4 120 (90-140) 0,016 (0,014 - 0,018) 5,0 5,0 15 18,66  7.670  490 
6 4 120 (90-140) 0,019 (0,017 - 0,022) 6,0 6,0 15 22,39  6.387  490 
8 4 120 (90-140) 0,026 (0,023 - 0,029) 8,0 8,0 15 29,86  4.786  489 

10 4 120 (90-140) 0,032 (0,029 - 0,037) 10,0 10,0 15 37,32  3.827  489 
12 4 120 (90-140) 0,038 (0,035 - 0,044) 12,0 12,0 15 44,78  3.188  489 
14 4 120 (90-140) 0,045 (0,040 - 0,051) 14,0 14,0 15 52,25  2.732  489 
16 4 120 (90-140) 0,051 (0,046 - 0,059) 16,0 16,0 15 59,71  2.390  489 
20 4 120 (90-140) 0,064 (0,058 - 0,074) 20,0 20,0 15 74,64  1.911  488 
25 4 120 (90-140) 0,080 (0,072 - 0,092) 25,0 25,0 15 93,30  1.529  488 

INOX,  
martensitic

4 4 80 (50-100) 0,013 (0,012 - 0,015) 4,0 4,0 12 18,82  6.398  327 
5 4 80 (50-100) 0,016 (0,014 - 0,018) 5,0 5,0 12 23,52  5.113  326 
6 4 80 (50-100) 0,019 (0,017 - 0,022) 6,0 6,0 12 28,23  4.258  326 
8 4 80 (50-100) 0,026 (0,023 - 0,029) 8,0 8,0 12 37,64  3.191  326 

10 4 80 (50-100) 0,032 (0,029 - 0,037) 10,0 10,0 12 47,05  2.551  326 
12 4 80 (50-100) 0,038 (0,035 - 0,044) 12,0 12,0 12 56,46  2.125  326 
14 4 80 (50-100) 0,045 (0,040 - 0,051) 14,0 14,0 12 65,86  1.821  326 
16 4 80 (50-100) 0,051 (0,046 - 0,059) 16,0 16,0 12 75,27  1.593  325 
20 4 80 (50-100) 0,064 (0,058 - 0,074) 20,0 20,0 12 94,09  1.274  325 
25 4 80 (50-100) 0,080 (0,072 - 0,092) 25,0 25,0 12 117,62  1.019  325 

INOX,
austenitic

4 4 100 (70-120) 0,013 (0,012 - 0,015) 4,0 4,0 12 18,82  7.997  409 
5 4 100 (70-120) 0,016 (0,014 - 0,018) 5,0 5,0 12 23,52  6.391  408 
6 4 100 (70-120) 0,019 (0,017 - 0,022) 6,0 6,0 12 28,23  5.322  408 
8 4 100 (70-120) 0,026 (0,023 - 0,029) 8,0 8,0 12 37,64  3.988  407 

10 4 100 (70-120) 0,032 (0,029 - 0,037) 10,0 10,0 12 47,05  3.189  407 
12 4 100 (70-120) 0,038 (0,035 - 0,044) 12,0 12,0 12 56,46  2.657  407 
14 4 100 (70-120) 0,045 (0,040 - 0,051) 14,0 14,0 12 65,86  2.276  407 
16 4 100 (70-120) 0,051 (0,046 - 0,059) 16,0 16,0 12 75,27  1.991  407 
20 4 100 (70-120) 0,064 (0,058 - 0,074) 20,0 20,0 12 94,09  1.593  407 
25 4 100 (70-120) 0,080 (0,072 - 0,092) 25,0 25,0 12 117,62  1.274  407 

Grey cast iron  
GJL

4 4 170 (140-190) 0,018 (0,016 - 0,020) 4,0 4,0 45 4,00  13.596  969 
5 4 170 (140-190) 0,022 (0,020 - 0,026) 5,0 5,0 45 5,00  10.866  968 
6 4 170 (140-190) 0,027 (0,024 - 0,031) 6,0 6,0 45 6,00  9.048  967 
8 4 170 (140-190) 0,036 (0,032 - 0,041) 8,0 8,0 45 8,00  6.781  966 

10 4 170 (140-190) 0,045 (0,040 - 0,051) 10,0 10,0 45 10,00  5.422  966 
12 4 170 (140-190) 0,053 (0,048 - 0,061) 12,0 12,0 45 12,00  4.516  965 
14 4 170 (140-190) 0,062 (0,056 - 0,072) 14,0 14,0 45 14,00  3.870  965 
16 4 170 (140-190) 0,071 (0,064 - 0,082) 16,0 16,0 45 16,00  3.386  965 
20 4 170 (140-190) 0,089 (0,080 - 0,102) 20,0 20,0 45 20,00  2.708  965 
25 4 170 (140-190) 0,111 (0,100 - 0,128) 25,0 25,0 45 25,00  2.166  965 

Grey cast iron  
GJS

4 4 90 (60-110) 0,018 (0,016 - 0,020) 4,0 4,0 45 4,00  7.197  513 
5 4 90 (60-110) 0,022 (0,020 - 0,026) 5,0 5,0 45 5,00  5.752  512 
6 4 90 (60-110) 0,027 (0,024 - 0,031) 6,0 6,0 45 6,00  4.790  512 
8 4 90 (60-110) 0,036 (0,032 - 0,041) 8,0 8,0 45 8,00  3.589  511 

10 4 90 (60-110) 0,045 (0,040 - 0,051) 10,0 10,0 45 10,00  2.870  511 
12 4 90 (60-110) 0,053 (0,048 - 0,061) 12,0 12,0 45 12,00  2.391  511 
14 4 90 (60-110) 0,062 (0,056 - 0,072) 14,0 14,0 45 14,00  2.049  511 
16 4 90 (60-110) 0,071 (0,064 - 0,082) 16,0 16,0 45 16,00  1.792  511 
20 4 90 (60-110) 0,089 (0,080 - 0,102) 20,0 20,0 45 20,00  1.433  510 
25 4 90 (60-110) 0,111 (0,100 - 0,128) 25,0 25,0 45 25,00  1.146  510 

High-heat resistant  
steel

4 4 40 (10-60) 0,009 (0,008 - 0,010) 2,7 4,0 6 25,37  3.199  112 
5 4 40 (10-60) 0,011 (0,010 - 0,013) 3,3 5,0 6 31,71  2.556  112 
6 4 40 (10-60) 0,013 (0,012 - 0,015) 4,0 6,0 6 38,06  2.129  112 
8 4 40 (10-60) 0,018 (0,016 - 0,020) 5,0 8,0 6 47,57  1.595  112 

10 4 40 (10-60) 0,022 (0,020 - 0,025) 6,0 10,0 6 57,09  1.275  112 
12 4 40 (10-60) 0,026 (0,024 - 0,030) 8,0 12,0 6 76,11  1.062  112 
14 4 40 (10-60) 0,031 (0,028 - 0,035) 9,0 14,0 6 85,63  910  112 
16 4 40 (10-60) 0,035 (0,032 - 0,041) 10,0 16,0 6 95,14  796  112 
20 4 40 (10-60) 0,044 (0,040 - 0,051) 13,0 20,0 6 123,69  637  112 
25 4 40 (10-60) 0,055 (0,050 - 0,063) 16,0 25,0 6 152,23  509  112 

For drilling operations (φR =90°), we recommend to reduce fz (feed speed per tooth) by 50%.
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Cutting data recommendation VHM 495W HI06 - HELIX MILLING

Material D
[mm]

Z Vc
[m/min]

fz
[mm]

ap 
max./turn 

[mm]
ae

[mm]
φZ max.

[°]
Bd

[mm]
n

[min-1]
Vf

[mm/min]

General structural steel,  
unalloyed steel

4 4 210 (180-230) 0,018 (0,016 - 0,021) 4,0 4,0 20,53 11,10  16.795  1.218 
5 4 210 (180-230) 0,023 (0,020 - 0,026) 5,0 5,0 20,53 11,10  13.422  1.217 
6 4 210 (180-230) 0,027 (0,024 - 0,031) 6,0 6,0 20,53 11,10  11.178  1.216 
8 4 210 (180-230) 0,036 (0,033 - 0,042) 8,0 8,0 20,53 14,80  8.376  1.215 

10 4 210 (180-230) 0,045 (0,041 - 0,052) 10,0 10,0 20,53 18,50  6.697  1.214 
12 4 210 (180-230) 0,054 (0,049 - 0,063) 12,0 12,0 20,53 22,20  5.579  1.214 
14 4 210 (180-230) 0,063 (0,057 - 0,073) 14,0 14,0 20,53 25,90  4.781  1.214 
16 4 210 (180-230) 0,073 (0,065 - 0,083) 16,0 16,0 20,53 29,60  4.183  1.213 
20 4 210 (180-230) 0,091 (0,082 - 0,104) 20,0 20,0 20,53 37,00  3.345  1.213 
25 4 210 (180-230) 0,113 (0,102 - 0,130) 25,0 25,0 20,53 46,25  2.675  1.212 

Low alloyed steel

4 4 175 (145-195) 0,013 (0,012 - 0,015) 4,0 4,0 20,53 11,10  13.996  715 
5 4 175 (145-195) 0,016 (0,014 - 0,018) 5,0 5,0 20,53 11,10  11.185  715 
6 4 175 (145-195) 0,019 (0,017 - 0,022) 6,0 6,0 20,53 11,10  9.315  714 
8 4 175 (145-195) 0,026 (0,023 - 0,029) 8,0 8,0 20,53 14,80  6.980  714 

10 4 175 (145-195) 0,032 (0,029 - 0,037) 10,0 10,0 20,53 18,50  5.581  713 
12 4 175 (145-195) 0,038 (0,035 - 0,044) 12,0 12,0 20,53 22,20  4.649  713 
14 4 175 (145-195) 0,045 (0,040 - 0,051) 14,0 14,0 20,53 25,90  3.984  713 
16 4 175 (145-195) 0,051 (0,046 - 0,059) 16,0 16,0 20,53 29,60  3.485  713 
20 4 175 (145-195) 0,064 (0,058 - 0,074) 20,0 20,0 20,53 37,00  2.787  712 
25 4 175 (145-195) 0,080 (0,072 - 0,092) 25,0 25,0 20,53 46,25  2.229  712 

INOX,  
ferritic,  

sulphurised

4 4 120 (90-140) 0,013 (0,012 - 0,015) 4,0 4,0 20,53 11,10  9.597  490 
5 4 120 (90-140) 0,016 (0,014 - 0,018) 5,0 5,0 20,53 11,10  7.670  490 
6 4 120 (90-140) 0,019 (0,017 - 0,022) 6,0 6,0 20,53 11,10  6.387  490 
8 4 120 (90-140) 0,026 (0,023 - 0,029) 8,0 8,0 20,53 14,80  4.786  489 

10 4 120 (90-140) 0,032 (0,029 - 0,037) 10,0 10,0 20,53 18,50  3.827  489 
12 4 120 (90-140) 0,038 (0,035 - 0,044) 12,0 12,0 20,53 22,20  3.188  489 
14 4 120 (90-140) 0,045 (0,040 - 0,051) 14,0 14,0 20,53 25,90  2.732  489 
16 4 120 (90-140) 0,051 (0,046 - 0,059) 16,0 16,0 20,53 29,60  2.390  489 
20 4 120 (90-140) 0,064 (0,058 - 0,074) 20,0 20,0 20,53 37,00  1.911  488 
25 4 120 (90-140) 0,080 (0,072 - 0,092) 25,0 25,0 20,53 46,25  1.529  488 

INOX,  
martensitic

4 4 80 (50-100) 0,013 (0,012 - 0,015) 4,0 4,0 20,53 11,10  6.398  327 
5 4 80 (50-100) 0,016 (0,014 - 0,018) 5,0 5,0 20,53 11,10  5.113  326 
6 4 80 (50-100) 0,019 (0,017 - 0,022) 6,0 6,0 20,53 11,10  4.258  326 
8 4 80 (50-100) 0,026 (0,023 - 0,029) 8,0 8,0 20,53 14,80  3.191  326 

10 4 80 (50-100) 0,032 (0,029 - 0,037) 10,0 10,0 20,53 18,50  2.551  326 
12 4 80 (50-100) 0,038 (0,035 - 0,044) 12,0 12,0 20,53 22,20  2.125  326 
14 4 80 (50-100) 0,045 (0,040 - 0,051) 14,0 14,0 20,53 25,90  1.821  326 
16 4 80 (50-100) 0,051 (0,046 - 0,059) 16,0 16,0 20,53 29,60  1.593  325 
20 4 80 (50-100) 0,064 (0,058 - 0,074) 20,0 20,0 20,53 37,00  1.274  325 
25 4 80 (50-100) 0,080 (0,072 - 0,092) 25,0 25,0 20,53 46,25  1.019  325 

INOX,
austenitic

4 4 100 (70-120) 0,013 (0,012 - 0,015) 4,0 4,0 20,53 11,10  7.997  409 
5 4 100 (70-120) 0,016 (0,014 - 0,018) 5,0 5,0 20,53 11,10  6.391  408 
6 4 100 (70-120) 0,019 (0,017 - 0,022) 6,0 6,0 20,53 11,10  5.322  408 
8 4 100 (70-120) 0,026 (0,023 - 0,029) 8,0 8,0 20,53 14,80  3.988  407 

10 4 100 (70-120) 0,032 (0,029 - 0,037) 10,0 10,0 20,53 18,50  3.189  407 
12 4 100 (70-120) 0,038 (0,035 - 0,044) 12,0 12,0 20,53 22,20  2.657  407 
14 4 100 (70-120) 0,045 (0,040 - 0,051) 14,0 14,0 20,53 25,90  2.276  407 
16 4 100 (70-120) 0,051 (0,046 - 0,059) 16,0 16,0 20,53 29,60  1.991  407 
20 4 100 (70-120) 0,064 (0,058 - 0,074) 20,0 20,0 20,53 37,00  1.593  407 
25 4 100 (70-120) 0,080 (0,072 - 0,092) 25,0 25,0 20,53 46,25  1.274  407 

Grey cast iron  
GJL

4 4 170 (140-190) 0,018 (0,016 - 0,02) 4,0 4,0 20,53 11,10  13.596  969 
5 4 170 (140-190) 0,022 (0,020 - 0,026) 5,0 5,0 20,53 11,10  10.866  968 
6 4 170 (140-190) 0,027 (0,024 - 0,031) 6,0 6,0 20,53 11,10  9.048  967 
8 4 170 (140-190) 0,036 (0,032 - 0,041) 8,0 8,0 20,53 14,80  6.781  966 

10 4 170 (140-190) 0,045 (0,040 - 0,051) 10,0 10,0 20,53 18,50  5.422  966 
12 4 170 (140-190) 0,053 (0,048 - 0,061) 12,0 12,0 20,53 22,20  4.516  965 
14 4 170 (140-190) 0,062 (0,056 - 0,072) 14,0 14,0 20,53 25,90  3.870  965 
16 4 170 (140-190) 0,071 (0,064 - 0,082) 16,0 16,0 20,53 29,60  3.386  965 
20 4 170 (140-190) 0,089 (0,080 - 0,102) 20,0 20,0 20,53 37,00  2.708  965 
25 4 170 (140-190) 0,111 (0,100 - 0,128) 25,0 25,0 20,53 46,25  2.166  965 

Grey cast iron  
GJS

4 4 90 (60-110) 0,018 (0,016 - 0,020) 4,0 4,0 20,53 11,10  7.197  513 
5 4 90 (60-110) 0,022 (0,020 - 0,026) 5,0 5,0 20,53 11,10  5.752  512 
6 4 90 (60-110) 0,027 (0,024 - 0,031) 6,0 6,0 20,53 11,10  4.790  512 
8 4 90 (60-110) 0,036 (0,032 - 0,041) 8,0 8,0 20,53 14,80  3.589  511 

10 4 90 (60-110) 0,045 (0,040 - 0,051) 10,0 10,0 20,53 18,50  2.870  511 
12 4 90 (60-110) 0,053 (0,048 - 0,061) 12,0 12,0 20,53 22,20  2.391  511 
14 4 90 (60-110) 0,062 (0,056 - 0,072) 14,0 14,0 20,53 25,90  2.049  511 
16 4 90 (60-110) 0,071 (0,064 - 0,082) 16,0 16,0 20,53 29,60  1.792  511 
20 4 90 (60-110) 0,089 (0,080 - 0,102) 20,0 20,0 20,53 37,00  1.433  510 
25 4 90 (60-110) 0,111 (0,100 - 0,128) 25,0 25,0 20,53 46,25  1.146  510 

High-heat resistant  
steel

4 4 40 (10-60) 0,009 (0,008 - 0,010) 2,0 4,0 10,61 11,10  3.199  112 
5 4 40 (10-60) 0,011 (0,010 - 0,013) 2,5 5,0 10,61 11,10  2.556  112 
6 4 40 (10-60) 0,013 (0,012 - 0,015) 3,0 6,0 10,61 11,10  2.129  112 
8 4 40 (10-60) 0,018 (0,016 - 0,020) 4,0 8,0 10,61 14,80  1.595  112 

10 4 40 (10-60) 0,022 (0,020 - 0,025) 5,0 10,0 10,61 18,50  1.275  112 
12 4 40 (10-60) 0,026 (0,024 - 0,030) 6,0 12,0 10,61 22,20  1.062  112 
14 4 40 (10-60) 0,031 (0,028 - 0,035) 7,0 14,0 10,61 25,90  910  112 
16 4 40 (10-60) 0,035 (0,032 - 0,041) 8,0 16,0 10,61 29,60  796  112 
20 4 40 (10-60) 0,044 (0,040 - 0,051) 10,0 20,0 10,61 37,00  637  112 
25 4 40 (10-60) 0,055 (0,050 - 0,063) 12,5 25,0 10,61 46,25  509  112 
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Jongen Werkzeugtechnik GmbH
Siemensring 11  ·  47877 Willich  ·  Germany

Phone: +49 2154 / 9285-2900  ·  Fax: +49 2154 / 9285 929000
Free Fax: 00 800 / 56 64 36 33

www.jongen.de   ·  email: export@jongen.de

Errors, omissions and technical modifications are reserved.

All mentioned cutting parameters are standard values that may vary depending on processing, type of machine and material grade.


